

## AMENDMENT

**Date:** February 9, 2023

**Amendment Number:** 1

**Grant RFP:** Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault (DV/SA) Services

**Closing Date:** March 17, 2023, 2:00 PM

**Pre-Award Manager:** George Van Hoozer

**Telephone:** 785-207-9522

**E-Mail Address:** [george.vanhoozer@ks.gov](mailto:george.vanhoozer@ks.gov)

**Agency:** Kansas Department for Children and Families

**Item:** RFP Questions and Answers

**Conditions:** **Please see response to questions below**

A signed copy of this Addendum must be submitted with your bid. If your bid response has been returned, submit this Addendum by the closing date indicated above.

I (We) have read and understand this addendum and agree it is a part of my (our) bid response.

NAME OF COMPANY OR FIRM: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

---

**It shall be the vendor's responsibility to monitor this website on a regular basis for any changes/addenda.**  
<http://www.dcf.ks.gov/Agency/Operations/Pages/OGC/Grant-RFP.aspx>

## DVSA RFP Q&A

### Question 1:

I was reviewing the RFPs for the two funding opportunities that just opened for DVSA services and there are no funding amounts listed for either grant. Could you please tell me what the funding amounts are so that I can make an accurate budget for each grant?

### Answer 1:

According to proposals submitted by eligible applicants to provide DV/SA services and/or DV/SA trainings, the following applies:

- DV/SA Grant services = Funding awards are based on the need, DV/SA services to be provided, and the total number of survivors of DV/SA/Stalking/Sexual Harassment to be served annually by DV agency.
- DV/SA Grant training = Funding awards are based on the need to provide DV/SA/Stalking/Sexual Harassment trainings statewide for all applicable DCF staff working with the TANF program at DCF.

### Question 2:

Is there a minimum or maximum that will be awarded within the parameters of "based on need, services to be provided, and total number of survivors to be served annually"? It would be nice to have a little more guidance so that we don't over-ask or under-ask for our needs. Thank you again for assisting with these questions.

### Answer 2:

There is approximately \$1.8 million total in funding for all DVSA grants to be awarded.

### Question 3:

Will DCF consider awarding grant funds to more than one DV/SA provider in a county or service area?

### Answer 3:

DCF will consider grants awarded to more than one DV/SA provider in a county or service area as follows based on:

- The need for DV/SA services to be provided within the area proposed to be served;
- Funding amount requested to serve survivors of DV/SA annually in the service area;
- Number of DV/SA survivors proposed annually will be served and to meet Performance Measures as well.
- Counties the potential Grantee(s) proposes will be served annually.